#### DECLARATION OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES BY SHRI BHUPENDER YADAV HON'BLE MINISTER OF ENVIRONMEMNT, FOREST & CLIMATE CHANGE; AND MINISTER OF LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (AS ON 31.03.2021)

### 1. Information regarding assets & liabilities of Hon'ble Minister.

1.	Name	SHRI BHUPENDER YADAV
2.	Father's name	SHRI KADAM SINGH
3.	Permanent Address	191-C-II KUNDAN NAGAR, AJMER, RAJASTHAN-305001.
4.	Delhi Address	C-1/ 12, PANDARA PARK, NEW DELHI – 110003
5.	Party Affiliation	BHARTIYA JANATA PARTY
6.	Date of taking oath/ making affirmation as Union Minister	7 <sup>th</sup> JULY, 2021

# 2. Details of Family Members and their Relationship/status:

Sr. No.	Name	Relation/status
1.	BHUPENDER YADAV	SELF
2.	BABITA YADAV	SPOUSE
3.	SHUBHA YADAV	DAUGHTER (DEPENDENT NO.1)
4.	PRAGYA YADAV	DAUGHTER (DEPENDENT NO.2)

#### 3. Details of movable assets:

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2	
(i)	Details of Saving Bank Accounts.	HDFC Bank, Branch Lajpat Nagar Saving Account No. 02941370001278 Rs.38,438/	HDFC Bank, Branch Lajpat Nagar Saving Account No. 02941000053386 Rs.12,436/	HDFC Bank, Branch Lajpat Nagar Saving Account No. 50100115521196 Rs.3,436/-	HDFC Bank, Banch Lajpat Nagar Saving Account No. 50100138044602 Rs. 3,294/-	
		State Bank of India, Branch Parliament House, Saving Account No. 32270776633 Rs.4,75,292/	State Bank of India, Branch Parliament House Annexe, Saving Account No.30693735851 Rs.2,26,312/-	State Bank of India Branch Parliament House Annexe, Saving Account No. 36093713675 Rs. 1,95,639/-	State Bank of India Branch Parliament House Annexe, Saving Account No. 40082853603 Rs.	
		UCO Bank, Branch Supreme Court Saving Account No.02070100023869 Rs.83,157/	UCO Bank, Branch Supreme Court, Saving Bank Account No. 02070110100059 Rs. 11,85,607/-		10,002/	
(ii)	Details of deposits (FDRs, Term Deposit & Others)	State Bank of India, Branch Parliament House, Fixed deposit of Rs.30,00,000/	UCO Bank, Branch Supreme Court, Fixed Deposit of Rs. 50,00,000/-	Nil	Nil	

(iii)	Details Insurance Policies	Max Life Insurance Co. Policy No.251515391 Approx Rs.1,56,920/ Max Life Insurance Co.	Max Life Insurance Co. Policy No.442393443 Approx Rs.3,75,000/ Max Life Insurance	Nil	Nil
		(Children Endowment to age 24) Policy No.240698407 Approx Rs.3,66,674/	Co. Policy No.361727258 Approx Rs.86,000/- Tata AIA Life		
			Insurance Co. Ltd. Policy No. C170069696 Approx Rs.1,60,000/-		
(iv)	Motor Vehicles (details of Make, registration number etc. year of purchase and amount).	Maruti Alto Regn No.DL8CU-2729 purchased in 2011 Approx (present value) Rs.50,296/-	Ford India Eco Sport Regn No. DL12CM6145 purchased in 2017 Approx (present value) Rs.7,28,750/-	Nil	Nil
		Toyota Innova Crysta 2.4 Regn. No. DL14CE-9549 purchased in 2020 Approx (present value) Rs.28,18,000/-			
(v)	Jewellery, bullion and valuable thing(s) (give details of value).	Gold 150 grams Approx value Rs.6,05,179/-	Gold jewellery 750 grams Approx value Rs.30,25,894/-	Gold jewellery 20 gram Approx value Rs.80691/-	Gold jewellery 20 grams Approx value Rs.80,691/-
		Silver 1 Kg. Approx value Rs.62,862/-	(including 500 grams gold inherited from father-in-law)	Silver 1 Kg. Approx Value Rs.62,862/-	
			Diamond jewellery Approx value Rs.4,00,000/-		
(vi)	Computer, Furniture & Fixtures, Books, Painting etc.	Rs.4,00,000/- (Approx)	Rs.5,00,000/- (Approx)	Nil	Nil

## 4. Details of Immovable Assets:

۰,

•

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2
(i)	Land:	Nil	Nil	Land measuring 8 Kanal 8 Marlas situated in Village Jamalpur, Tehsil and district Gurgaon Haryana (inherited from grandfather Shri Kadam Singh Yadav) present value Rs.63,00,000/-	Land measuring 8 Kanal 8 Marlas situated in Village Jamalpur, Tehsil and district Gurgaon Haryana (inherited from grandfather Shri Kadam Singh Yadav) present value Rs.63,00,000/-

5. I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

SI. No.	Description	Self	Spouse	Dependent-1	Dependent-2
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank-financial Institution(s) Name of the Bank or financial Institution, Nature of Loan.	State Bank of India, Parliament House Branch, Personal Loan against FD Rs.26,28,000/-	CONTRACTOR OF STREET SECTOR STREET	Nil	Nil

### DECLARATION

I, Bhupender Yadav, hereby declare that the information given above is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

# (BHUPENDER YADAV)

Date : 28th July, 2021